Studies on different APM and SCP approaches and their application in construction were considered 

appropriate if the APM and SCP approaches were depicted. About 99,800 potential papers were recognised, plummeting 

to 4,087 based on accessibility and suitability. Lastly, one hundred and four (104) articles were selected for this review 

based on the criteria abridged in Figure 2. 

Figure 2. PRISMA chart showing literature assortment and addition process 

Figure 2 shows a literature search process, indicating stages of identifying and choosing suitable relevant